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1. Ms K Rakshitha  2023  Economics  Geographical Indication Tags, Digital 
Platforms and SME Exports – India’s 
Experience 

Dr Malini L Tantri  rakshitha@isec.ac.in 

2. Ms Geeta 
Mohapatra 

2023  Economics  Estimation of Total Factor Productivity 
in Indian Railways 

Prof S 
Madheswaran 

geeta@isec.ac.in 

3. Ms Dipanwita Jena  2023  Political 
Science 

Traditional Knowledge and Intellectual 
Property Protection: Case Study of 
India 

Prof V Anil 
Kumar 

dipanwitajena@isec.ac.in 

4. Mr Mehul Kumar  2023  Political 
Science 

The Conundrum of Welfare and 
Freebie: An Examination of ‘Freebie’ 
Policies in Delhi and Tamil Nadu 

Prof V Anil 
Kumar 

mehul@isec.ac.in 

5. Ms Gowri Prasad K  2023  Development 
Studies 

Decomposition of Climate‐ Induced 
Productivity Growth in Indian 
Agriculture 

Prof  Ramappa K 
B 

gowri@isec.ac.in 

6. Ms Minal M 
Shindre 

2023  Development 
Studies 

Agri – Business and Marketing: Supply 
Chain Management and Value 
Additions 

Prof Ramappa K 
B 

minal@isec.ac.in 

7. Mr C N Manjunatha  2023  Development 
Studies 

Factors Determining Returns to Mango 
Cultivation in Supply Chain 
Management 

Prof Ramappa K 
B 

cnmanjunatha@isec.ac.in 

8. Ms Sreeja P Nair  2023  Development 
Studies 

FPOs – An Institutional Option for SF & 
MF 

Prof Ramappa K 
B 

sreeja@isec.ac.in 

9. Mr Satyaki 
Mukherjee 

2023  Development 
Studies 

Horizontal Decentralization: A Study of 
its Roles and Issues 

Prof D 
Rajasekhar 

satyaki@isec.ac.in 

10. Ms Subha Kalyan  2023  Development 
Studies 

Technology for Decentralised 
Governance & Development, Case 
Study in Karnataka 

Prof D 
Rajasekhar 

subha@isec.ac.in 

11. Ms Uma 
Mahadevan 

2023  Development 
Studies 

Rural Libraries  Prof D 
Rajasekhar 

umamahadevan@isec.ac.in 

12. Mr Basavaraj 
Revanasidd Kabade 

2023  Development 
Studies 

Evaluating the Effect of Urban Floods 
on the Economy of the City and its 
Contribution Climate Change – A Case 
Study of Bangalore City 

Prof Krishna Raj  basavaraj@isec.ac.in 

13. Ms Basabdatta Jana  2023  Development 
Studies 

Spatio – Temporal Analysis of Urban 
Health Infrastructure and Delivery 
Mechanism in Western Odisha (2000‐
2020) 

Prof Kala S 
Sridhar 

basabdatta@isec.ac.in 

14. Dr P Subhas Babu  2023  Development 
Studies 

Burden of Non Communicable 
Diseases(one) Cancers across 
Population in the Large Context of the 
Epidemidological Transition 

Dr Sobin George  subhas@isec.ac.in 

15. Ms Jayashree G 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Decentralised Governance and Rural 
Development in Karnataka: A Study of 
Selected PRIs and Watersheds 
 

Prof V Anil 
Kumar 

jayashree@isec.ac.in 

16. Ms Abina V P 
 

2021  Economics  Economic Impact of Natural Disasters: 
A Cross Country Analysis of Lower 
Middle‐Income Countries 
 

Prof Meenakshi 
Rajeev 

abina@isec.ac.in 

17. Mr Bharath Raj Urs  
M  

2021  Economics  A Study of Urban E‐Governance  Dr S Manasi  bharath@isec.ac.in 

18. Ms Deyona Rose 
Saji 

2021  Economics  Efficiency of Public Expenditure in 
Health and Education Sector: A State 
level Analysis 
 
 

Prof S 
Madheswaran 

deyona@isec.ac.in 
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19. Mr Duryodhan 
Muduli 

2021  Economics  Economic Analysis of Drinking Water 
Supply, Sanitation and Hygiene on 
Health Outcomes in India 
 

Prof S 
Madheswaran 

duryodhan@isec.ac.in 

20. Ms Shwetha Harish 
Pai 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Stringency of Land  Use Regulations, 
Floor Area Ratio (FAR) Optimality and 
Housing: Evidence from India’s Million 
Plus Cities 

Prof Kala S 
Sridhar 

shwetha@isec.ac.in 

21. Ms Geethu Paul 
 

2021  Economics  Economic Impacts of Climate Change: A 
Study on The Coastal States of India 
with Special Reference to Kerala 

Prof Krishna Raj  geethu@isec.ac.in 

22. Mr T K Anil Kumar 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Inequity in Access and Utilisation of 
Maternal Health: A Study of Maternal 
Mortality in Select Districts of 
Karnataka State 

Prof Krishna Raj  tkanilkumar@isec.ac.in 

23. Mr Jay Kumar H S 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Role of Industrial Policy in the 
Industrial Development of Karnataka 
State 

Prof Krishna Raj  jaykumar@isec.ac.in 

24. Ms Reashma P S 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 
 

Decarbonizing Transport Sector: 
Understanding the Mobility Pattern 
and Climate Change Implications of 
Electric Vehicles in Bengaluru City, 
India 

Prof Krishna Raj  reashma@isec.ac.in 

25. Ms Ranjita Ghosh 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Menopausal Transition and 
Gynaecological Morbidity among 
Women: Insights from West Bengal, 
India 

Prof  T S Syamala  ranjita@isec.ac.in 

26. Mr Deepak J 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Recycling and Reusing Construction 
and Demolition Waste in Indian Cities: 
A Study of its Potential, Problems and 
Prospects in Bengaluru City 

Dr S Manasi  deepak@isec.ac.in 

27. Mr Roshan Thomas 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Governance of Peri‐Urban Spaces in 
Kerala: A Study of Small and Medium 
Towns 

Prof V Anil 
Kumar 

roshan@isec.ac.in 

28. Ms Christina Kujur 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Adivasi Women and Democratic 
Decentralisation in the State of 
Jharkhand 

Prof V Anil 
Kumar 

christina@isec.ac.in 

29. Mr Bikram Barman 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Poverty Among Older Adults: A Life 
Course Approach 

Dr Lekha Subaiya  bikram@isec.ac.in 

30. Ms Veena K 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Exploring Stakeholder Dynamics and 
Ecosystem Services in Green Spaces: A 
Study of Urban Bengaluru 

Dr Channamma 
Kambara 

veena@isec.ac.in 

31. Ms Shruti Priya 
 

2021  Economics  Female Labour Force Participation and 
Their Employment Transitions Over 
Time: An Analysis at the Sub – National 
Level in India 

Dr Indrajit 
Bairagya 

shruti@isec.ac.in 

32. Mr Subhendu Khan 
 

2021  Development 
Studies 

Examining Mountain‐Specific Poverty 
and Inequality: An Empirical Study of 
the Himalayan Region in India 
 

Dr Indrajit 
Bairagya 

subhendu@isec.ac.in 

33. Mr Alok Aditya 
 

2020  Economics   The Economics of Natural Gas in India: 
An Empirical Analysis of its Socio‐
economic Sustainability 

Prof Krishna Raj 
 

alok@isec.ac.in 

34. Mr Kaibalyapati 
Mishra 
 

2020  Economics   Asymmetric Information and Choice of 
Doctoral Degree Seats: A Study of 
Screening, Signaling and Matching 
Processes 

Prof Krishna Raj  kaibalyapati@isec.ac.in 

35. Ms Rupsa Ghosh 
 

2020  Economics   Financial Inclusion in the era of 
digitalization – A Cross‐country 
analysis of Early Demographic 
Dividend nations 

Prof Meenakshi 
Rajeev 

rupsa@isec.ac.in 

36. Mr Sibin Jerry 
Thomas 

2020  Economics   Trade and Global Value Chains: The 
Case of Indian Food Processing Sector 

Dr Malini L Tantri 
 

sibin@isec.ac.in 

37. Ms Megha Susan 
Philip             

2020  Economics   The Distributional Effects of Public 
Spending in Kerala 

Prof K Gayithri  megha@isec.ac.in 
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38. Ms Sangeetha 

Kulala K 
 

2020  Economics   Behavioural Change, Circular Economy 
and Solid Waste Management: A Study 
of Bengaluru, India 

Dr S Manasi  
 

sangeetha@isec.ac.in 

39. Ms Namita Rose 
Joseph 
 

2020  Economics   Measures and Effectiveness of Public 
Expenditure Control and 
Accountability: A Comparative Analysis 
of Kerala and Karnataka 

Dr S Manasi  namita@isec.ac.in 

40. Ms Nivya Chandran    
 

2020  Economics   Globalisation and Traditional Artisans: 
A Study of Socio‐Economic Conditions 
of the Viswakarma Community in 
Kerala 

Prof Krishna Raj  nivya@isec.ac.in 

41. Mr Akash Jash 
 

2020  Sociology  Urban Lakes as Contested Social 
Spaces: The Urban Transformation of 
Lakes in Bangalore 

Dr Lekha Subaiya  akash@isec.ac.in 

42. Mr Akshay 
Subhashrao 
Deshmukh 

2020  Economics   Socio‐economic and Value Chain 
Analysis of Farmer Producer 
Organizations’ in India 

Prof Parmod 
Kumar 

akshay@isec.ac.in 

43. Ms Bhuvaneshwari 
T H 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Adoption of Precision Farming 
Technologies in India: An Economic 
Analysis 

Prof Parmod 
Kumar 
 

bhuvaneshwari@isec.ac.in 

44. Ms Madhuwanti 
Mitro 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Migrant Childhoods: Spatiality 
Meaning‐making and Perceptions of 
Bengali Child Migrants 

Dr Lekha Subaiya  madhuwanti@isec.ac.in 

45. Ms Madhubrota 
Chatterjee 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Ageing and Care Needs: A Study in 
Kolkata 

Prof T S Syamala  madhubrota@isec.ac.in 

46. Ms Riya 
Bhattacharya 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Decentralised Governance, 
Participation, and Service Delivery: A 
Study of Extended Metropolitan 
Kolkata 

Prof  D 
Rajasekhar 
 

riya@isec.ac.in 

47. Mr Nagarjun K B 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Urban Housing Affordability, Gender 
Parity, Law and Policy: Analysis and 
Evidence from Bengaluru 

Prof  Kala S 
Sridhar 
 

nagarjun@isec.ac.in 

48. Ms Shruthi Mohan 
Menon 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Categorical Generation of Inequalities 
in India: An Empirical Study 

Prof S 
Madheswaran 
 

shruthi@isec.ac.in 

49. Mr Pruthvi M S 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Reconciling Conservation With Local 
Livelihoods: A Study On MM Hills 
Landscape, Karnataka, India 

Prof Sunil 
Nautiyal 

pruthvi@isec.ac.in 

50. Mr Sreerama 
Krishnan V 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Economic and Environmental Impacts 
of Green Buildings: A Case Study of 
Kerala 

Dr M 
Balasubramanian 
 

sreerama@isec.ac.in 

51. Mr Sudhanshu 
Singh 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Ecologically sensitive Supply Chains: 
Consumer behavior and contribution 
towards E‐waste management 

Prof Sunil 
Nautiyal 

sudhanshu@isec.ac.in 

52. Ms Susan Dolores 
George 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Leveraging Technology for Citizen‐
Centric Governance: A Study of E‐
Panchayats 

Prof  D 
Rajasekhar 
 

susan@isec.ac.in 

53. Mr Manivannan P 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Disparities in Human Development 
among Religious Communities in 
Karnataka 
 

Prof S 
Madheswaran 
 

manivannan@isec.ac.in 

54. Mr Vikas Kumar 
Thakur 
 

2020  Development 
Studies 

Role of Mohalla Clinics in Determining 
Primary Health Care  services of Delhi 
 

Prof Parmod 
Kumar 

vikas@isec.ac.in 

55. Mr Thiruppathi P 
 

2020  Political 
Science 

Political Communication of Dravidian 
Parties in Tamil Nadu:  Activism 
Populism and Welfare 

Dr V Anil Kumar  thiruppathi@isec.ac.in 

56. Mr Debajit 
Goswami 
 

2020  Political 
Science 

Electoral Accountability in Health and 
Education: Comparative Study of the 
States of Odisha and West Bengal 

Dr V Anil Kumar  debajit@isec.ac.in 

57. Mr Prajwal  N 
 

2017  Sociology  Moving Together: Equitable Access to 
Mobility Infrastructure for Older Adults 
and Persons with Disabilities in 
Bengaluru 

Prof Ajay Bailey 
Co‐guide 
 Dr Lekha 
Subaiya Co‐guide     

prajwal@isec.ac.in 
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  Dr Sobin George 
58. Mr Michael Islary         2016  Development 

Studies 
Socio‐Ecological Development and 
Natural Resources Management in 
Manas Landscape in Assam 
 

Prof Sunil 
Nautiyal 

michael@isec.ac.in 

59. Ms Meenakshi Negi 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Impact of Medicinal Plants on 
Livelihoods in India: An Institutional 
Approach  
 

Prof Sunil 
Nautiyal 

meenakshinegi@isec.ac.in 

60. Ms Keerthi 
Srilakshmi 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Economic Valuation of Ecosystem 
Services and Disservices and its Impact 
on Forest Dwellers’ Well‐being in 
Bannerghatta National Park  

Prof Krishna Raj 
 

keerthi@isec.ac.in 

61. Mr  Shafeeqe Abdul 
Kader P.K 

2016  Economics  Performance Analysis of Major Ports: 
Evidence from India 

Dr Malini L Tantri  shafeeqe@isec.ac.in 

62. Mr Niranjan 
Padhan 
 

2016  Economics  Economic Impacts of Natural Disaster: 
A Study of Vulnerability and Coping 
Strategies of Farm Households in 
Coastal Odisha  

Prof S 
Madheswaran 
 

niranjan@isec.ac.in 

63. Ms Supriya 
Bhandarkar 
 

2016  Economics  Performance of the Indian 
Pharmaceutical Industry under the 
New IPR Regime  

Prof Meenakshi 
Rajeev 

supriyabhandarkar@isec.ac.in 

64. Mr Aboobacker T.P. 
 

2016  Economics  Inclusivity of Public Spending on 
Healthcare in India: An Analysis of 
Select States  

Dr Malini L Tantri 
 

aboobacker@isec.ac.in 

65. Ms Shreejata 
Niyogi 

2016  Sociology  Crime, Women and Correctional 
Homes: A Case Study in West Bengal 

Prof Manohar S 
Yadav 
 

shreejatan@isec.ac.in 

66. Mr Biplaw Kumar 
Singh 
 

2016  Sociology  Neoliberal Governmentality, New 
Paternalism and Subjectivities: A Study 
of Integrated Child Protection Scheme 
in Karnataka 

Dr  Sobin George  biplaw@isec.ac.in 

67. Ms Jyoti Thakur 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Labour Force Participation of  Married 
Women in India: A Study of Urban 
Delhi 

Dr Marchang 
Reimeingam 

jyotithakur@isec.ac.in 

68. Mr Prakash M 
Philip 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Governance and Development 
Outcomes: A Comparative Study of 
PESA and Non‐PESA Areas in Madhya 
Pradesh 

Prof M Devendra 
Babu 

prakashmphilip@isec.ac.in 

69.  Ms Vidya J. 
Mathew 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Decentralized Governance and 
Inclusive Development of Tribals: A 
Study of Tribal‐Sub Plan in the Selected 
Panchayats of Kerala  

Prof M Devendra 
Babu 

vidyajm@isec.ac.in 

70. Ms.  Fakih Amrin 
Kamaluddin  

2016  Development 
Studies 

A Socio‐economic Analysis of Start‐ups 
in India‐A Study of Selected Sub‐sectors 
 

Prof Kala S 
Sridhar 

amrin@isec.ac.in 

71. Mr.Surendra 
Kumar Naik 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Human Capital and Economic Growth: 
An Empirical Study at the National and 
Sub‐national Levels in India 
 

Dr Indrajit 
Bairagya 

surendra@isec.ac.in 

72. Ms.Jina Sarmah 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Workers in Interactive Service 
Employment: A Study in Bengaluru, 
India 

Dr Indrajit 
Bairagya 

jina@isec.ac.in 

73. Ms.Rosemary 
George 
(Dev Stud, 2016) 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Accessibility to and Quality in Higher 
Education in Kerala: A Grounded 
Theory Study of Barriers and Privileges 
Experienced by Youth 

Prof  I Maruthi  rosemary@isec.ac.in 

74. Mr.Uttam Lama 
 

2016  Development 
Studies 

Spatiality in a Borderland: Studying the 
Developmental Dynamics of Indo‐
Bhutan Border 

Prof  I Maruthi  uttamlama@isec.ac.in 

75. Ms Dinu Raj R 
 
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Employability among Management 
Graduates: A Case Study of MBA in 
Bengaluru 

Dr Marchang 
Reimeingam        

dinuraj@isec.ac.in 

76. Mr Neelakandan M  
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Access to and Impact of Post Offices on 
Financial Inclusion: A Case Study of 

Prof I Maruthi  neelakandanm@isec.ac.in 



Sl 
No 

Name of the 
Student 

Batch  Discipline  Topic  Supervisor  Email Id’s 

Mandya District in Karnataka State 
77. Mr Sandeep Kumar 

Chaurasia 
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Social Security for Construction 
Workers in Bengaluru: Needs, Issues 
and Accessibilities 

Dr Marchang 
Reimeingam 

Sandeep2015@isec.ac.in 

78. Ms Anamika Das 
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Domestic Violence against Women and 
Its Impact on Women and Child Health 
in West Bengal 

Prof C M 
Lakshmana 

anamika@isec.ac.in 

79. Mr Kinkar Mandal 
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Family Support for Older Persons in 
West Bengal 

Dr Lekha Subaiya  kinkarmandal1991@isec.ac.in 

80. Mr N Pautunthang 
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Demographic Transition and Familial 
Changes: A Study of Single Child 
Families 

Prof  T S Syamala  thangpi@isec.ac.in 

81. Mr Jamadar 
Mudassar 
Mahamad  
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Identifying the Urban Poor their 
Deprivations and Coping Strategies: A 
Study in Bengaluru City 
 

Prof. Kala S 
Sridhar 

jamadarmudassar @isec.ac.in 

82. Ms Sukanya 
Bhaumik         
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Fiscal Gaps in Cities: The Case of Select 
ULBs in India 

Prof. Kala S. 
Sridhar 

sukanya@isec.ac.in 

83. Ms Sudhamani N 
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Barriers to Girls' Secondary School 
Education: The Role of Family and 
Community in Karnataka 
 

Dr Anand 
Inbanathan     

sudhamani@isec.ac.in 

84. Ms Zeenat Husain 
 

2015  Development 
Studies 

Skill Development Programme and 
Marginalized Sections: A Study in 
Bengaluru City 

Prof M Devendra 
Babu 

zeenat@isec.ac.in 

85. Mr J Chakradhar  2014  Economics  Trade Agglomerations: Genesis and Det
erminants 

Dr A V 
Manjunatha 
 

jadhav@isec.ac.in 

86. Ms Jayanti Mala 
Nayak 
 

2014  Economics  Risk Perceptions, Attitudes and 
Management Strategies of Farmers in 
Flood Prone Area of Odisha 
 

Dr A V 
Manjunatha 
 

jayantimnayak@isec.ac.in 

87. Ms Padmavathi N 
 

2014  Development 
Studies 

Performance of Unorganised Food 
Processing Industry in India 

Prof Meenakshi 
Rajeev                         
Co‐Guide 
Prof Parmod 
Kumar 

padmavathi@isec.ac.in 

88. Mr M Srinivasa Rao 
 

2014  Development 
Studies 

Sandalwood Economy: History, 
Institutional Issues and Sustainable 
Aspects 

Prof Sunil 
Nautiyal 
 

srinivasarm@isec.ac.in 

89. Mr Prajeesh 
Karonnon 
 

2014  Economics  Telecom Service Industry in India: 
Structure, Contribution and 
Performance 

Prof Meenakshi 
Rajeev 

prajeesh@isec.ac.in 

90. Mr Abdul Raoof C K 
 

2014  Sociology  Consent and Dissent Formation: State, 
Religion and Capital in the 
Making/Unmaking of Vizhinjam 
International Seaport, Kerala 

Dr Sobin George 
 

abdulraoof@isec.ac.in 

91. Ms Romica 
Vasudev 
 

2014  Sociology  Muslim Women in the Private and 
Public Sphere: Religious Practices and 
the Construction of Muslim Women‐
Subjects 

Dr Anand 
Inbanathan 

romica@isec.ac.in 

92. Ms Natasha Kalra 
 

2014  Development 
Studies 

Economic and Ecological Efficiency in 
Solid Waste Management: A Case Study 
of Bengaluru City 

Prof D  
Rajasekhar 

natashakalra@isec.ac.in 

93. Mr Ankit Anand 
 

2014  Development 
Studies 

Frailty, Injuries and Disability among 
Older Persons in India:  An Empirical 
Application of Ecological Framework of 
Ageing 

Prof  T S Syamala  ankitanand@isec.ac.in 

94. Ms Pooja  Thapa 
 

2012  Sociology  The Bhutias  and Lepchas of Sikkim: A 
Study in Religion and Development 

Dr Anand 
Inbanathan 
 

pooja@isec.ac.in 

 


